

Base Bid Tabulation

Project
Owner
Component

2020 - E. Warren Street Improvements: 1st St. to FM 2063
City of Hewitt, TX
Bid Tabulation

Prepared By
Date
Reviewed By
MWW
3/1/2022
MWW

BASE BID TOTALS			Contractor 1 \$ 870,134.00 Barnett Contracting, Inc.		Contractor 2 \$ 917,583.96 H&B Contractors		Contractor 3 \$ 1,013,054.69 Mechell Contracting, LLC		Contractor 4 \$ 1,088,801.00 TTG Utilities, Inc.	
Bid Item	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
1 Street Excavation and Preparation; Complete	4,703	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,436.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 35,977.95	\$ 24.00	\$ 112,872.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 68,193.50
2 Channel Improvements (North Bar Ditch); Excavated and Complete	115	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00
3 Channel Improvements (South Bar Ditch); Excavation and Complete	65	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00
4 7" Compacted Depth Lime Stabilized Subgrade, including 38 lb. of Lime per Square Yard; Installed	4,703	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,624.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 42,797.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,436.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 75,248.00
5 8" Compacted Thickness Cement Stabilized Gravel Base; Installed	4,166	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 74,988.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 88,319.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 124,980.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 106,233.00
6 2" Compacted Thickness, Hot-Mixed, Asphaltic Concrete Surface (TxDOT "D" Crushed Stone Aggregate; Installed	4,166	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,992.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 73,113.30	\$ 15.80	\$ 65,822.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 74,988.00
7 Reinforced Concrete Ribbon Curb, Installed	3,042	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 41,371.20	\$ 14.53	\$ 44,200.26	\$ 16.50	\$ 50,193.00
8 Standard Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Installed	61	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 886.33	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,104.50
9 Removal of Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete	56	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 313.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 336.00
10 Remove Existing Driveway; Concrete, Gravel, HMA, etc...; Complete	3,776	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 9,666.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,992.00
11 Reinforced Concrete Driveway; Installed	1,636	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,088.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 22,086.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 13,742.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,814.00
12 4" Thick, Reinforced Concrete; Installed	1,336	S.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 11,489.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 11,222.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,696.00
13 Concrete Street Returns; Installed	144	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,448.00
14 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Drive Slab Replacement; Installed	351	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,913.65	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,948.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,738.50
15 6" Thick Reinforced Exposed Pebble Concrete Drive Slab Replacement; Installed	689	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 8,509.15	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,787.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,024.00
16 Gravel Drive Replacement, 6" Thick; Installed	459	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,065.50
17 Base and HMA Drive Replacement; Installed	304	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00
18 Precast 15" 3:1 Safety End Treatments (S.E.T.s), Installed	20	Ea.	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 30,200.00
19 Precast 22" x 14" Reinforced Concrete Arched Pipe 3:1 Safety End Treatments (S.E.T.s), Installed	2	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 3,484.00
20 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Typ. III; Installed on Grade	228	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 16,302.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 20,976.00
21 22" x 14" Reinforced Concrete Arched Pipe, Typ. III; Installed on Grade	143	L.F.	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 243.25	\$ 34,784.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 36,179.00
21.1 3' x 3' Grated Drop Inlet Junction Structure; Installed	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00
22 Removal of Existing Various Size Culverts; Includes required Compacted Back fill; Complete	12	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 7,512.00
23 Existing Manhole Ring and Cover Adjustments; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00
24 Ex. Mailbox Relocation and Reinstallation; Complete	12	L.S.	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00
25 Hydro Mulch Seeding (Entire Project); Complete	1,880	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,460.00
26 12" C-900; DR18; PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire; Installed.	1,232	L.F.	\$ 122.00	\$ 150,304.00	\$ 142.60	\$ 175,683.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 141,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 184,800.00
27 8" C-900; DR18; PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire; Installed.	20	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,220.00
28 4" C-900; DR18; PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire; Installed.	10	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 140.40	\$ 163.50	\$ 1,635.00
29 Bored; 20" Steel Encasement, Including 12" C-900 DR18 PVC RJ Carrier Pipe; Installed	95	L.F.	\$ 475.00	\$ 45,125.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 39,187.50	\$ 548.00	\$ 52,060.00
30 Open Cut; 20" Steel Encasement, Including 12" C-900 DR18 PVC RJ Carrier Pipe; Installed	14	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 4,116.00
31 16" Steel Encasement, Including 8" C-900 DR18 PVC RJ Carrier Pipe; Installed	20	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 5,280.00
32 New Fire Hydrant Assembly; Installed	2	Ea.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7,346.00	\$ 14,692.00
33 Cap Existing 4" Water Line; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
34 Cap Existing 6" Water Line; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00
35 12" Gate Valve and Box; Installed	6	Ea.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 19,494.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 17,940.00
36 8" Gate Valve and Box; Installed	2	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3,432.00
37 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
38 New Long Single Water Service; Installed and Connected to Existing Service; Installed	3	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 6,822.00
39 New Long Dual Water Service; Installed and Connected to Existing Services; Installed	2	Ea.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 2,634.00	\$ 5,268.00	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 6,524.00
40 New Short Single Water Service; Installed and Connected to Existing Service; Installed	6	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00
41 New Short Dual Water Service; Installed and Connected to Existing Service; Installed	2	Ea.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00
42 Connect Existing 4" to Proposed 4"; Complete	2	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00
43 Connect Existing 6" to Proposed 6"; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00
44 Connect Existing 8" to Proposed 8"; Complete	1	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 3,162.00
45 Remove and Relocate Ex. Sewer Service Clean Outs	3	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 5,715.00
46 4' Dia. Standard Concrete Manhole, including Interior Coating, Excavation and Backfill - (4' to 8' Depth)	2	Ea.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 6,605.00	\$ 13,210.00
47 Remove Existing Manhole and Install 4' Dia. Standard Concrete Manhole, including Interior Coating, Excavation and Backfill - (4' to 8' Depth)	1	Ea.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 7,024.00	\$ 7,024.00
48 4' Dia. Standard Concrete Manhole on Cast-In-Place Foundation, including Interior Coating, Excavation and Backfill - (4' to 8' Depth)	1	Ea.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 9,581.00	\$ 9,581.00
49 8" ASTM D2241, SDR-26, PVC Sewer Pipe (4' to 8' Cut), including Excavation, Bedding and Select Material Backfill	38	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 8,436.00
50 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Design and Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
51 Trench Safety System Design and Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
52 Traffic Control Plan Development and Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
53 Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Project Bid)	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 54,535.00	\$ 54,535.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00

Denotes Correction to Item



Miles W. Whitney, P.E.
Cayan Consulting, LLC
T.B.P.E. Firm No. F-16387